CUSTOMER
Part Number
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER Part
Fangcheng part
DATE：
REV：
  made in fangcheng：

zhangli
Checd
 Yi-pen
Approd
David-yuan
4. Electrical Characteristics:
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
100KHZ/0.1V
D.C.R. (mΩ) Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
±20% MAX MAX MAX
FCM1250B-R47M-L-S 0.47 1.2mΩ 31.0 28
FCM1250B-1R0M-L-S 1.0 2.2mΩ 22.0 20
FCM1250B-1R5M-L-S 1.5 2.2mΩ 18.5 20
FCM1250B-2R2M-L-S 2.2 4.3 mΩ 17A 13
FCM1250B-3R3M-L-S 3.3 4.3 mΩ 15.5 13
FCM1250B-4R7M-L-S 4.7 6.1 mΩ 13.5 11
FCM1250B-5R6M-L-S 5.6 6.1 mΩ 12.0 11
FCM1250B-6R8M-L-S 6.8 11.5 mΩ 9.5 10
FCM1250B-8R2M-L-S 8.2 11.5 mΩ 8.3 10
FCM1250B-100M-L-S 10.0 13.5 mΩ 7.5 8.0
1.All data is tested based on 25 ambient temperature.
2.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz, 0.1V.
3.Saturation current the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 20% of its initial value.
4. Temperature rise current the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 ).